



\$~55 to 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 429/2010**

NATIONAL AGRI COOP MARKETING FED
OF INDIA LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Ankur
Agnihotri, Advs.

versus

BM VERMA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

56

WITH

+

LPA 435/2010

KRISHAK BHARATI COOP LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Ankur
Agnihotri, Advs.

versus

RAMESH CHANDER BAWA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

57

WITH

+

LPA 439/2010

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMER
FED OF INDIA LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

RAJ MANGAL PRASAD

.....Respondent

Through: None.

58

WITH

+

LPA 206/2015, CM APPL. 6533/2015 & CM APPL. 6535/2015

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Shweta Bharti with Mr. J.K.
Chaudhary, Mr. Vineet Dwivedi and
Ms. Swet Shikha, Advs.

versus

ASEEM TAKYAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

59

WITH

+

LPA 208/2015 & CM APPL. 6624/2015

SUBHASH CHANDRA AGRAWAL

.....Appellant



Through: None.

versus

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER COOPERATIVE

LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog and Ms. Sreeja Pal, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-2 & 3. (M:9811157321)

60

+

WITH

LPA 299/2015

DR M HAROON SIDDIQUI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. P.C. Sen with Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Advs.

versus

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER COOPERATIVE

LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog and Ms. Sreeja Pal, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-2 & 3.

61

+

WITH

LPA 577/2012 & CM APPL. 17697/2012

DELHI INTEGRATED MULTI-MODAL TRANSIT

SYSTEM LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Navet, Mr. Rajat Rana & Mr. Kushagra Pandit, Advs. (M: 7065153628)

versus

RAKESH AGGARWAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv for R-1. Mr. Bhagwan Swaroop Shukla and Mr. Vinay Kumar Shukla, Advs. for UOI.

62

+

WITH

LPA 578/2012

DELHI INTEGRATED MULTI-MODAL

TRANSIT SYSTEM LTD

.....Appellant



Through: Mr. Rajat Navet, Mr. Rajat Rana &
Mr. Kushagra Pandit, Advs.

versus

SACHIN SAPRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

AND

63

+

LPA 148/2015, CM APPL. 4820/2015 & CM APPL. 4822/2015

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Gopal Jain Senior Advocate with
Mr. Atul Batra, Mr. Kundan K Mishra
& Mr. Rijul, Advs. (M: 9958861250)

versus

HATIM ALI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh with Mr. R Karthik,
Mr. Vikramadiya Singh, Advs for R-1.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

15.07.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The question that arises in these appeals is whether the RTI Act would be applicable to the Respondent organisations and entities in terms of Section 2(h) of the RTI Act.
3. List on 21st August, 2025 on Top of the Board.
4. All the Counsel are requested to appear physically in these matters.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 15, 2025/dk/rks