



\$~SB-10 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 429/2010
NATIONAL AGRI COOP MARKETING FED OF INDIA
LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Rajiv
Ranjan Pathak, Advs.

versus

BM VERMARespondent

Through: None.

(11)

+ LPA 435/2010
KRISHAK BHARATI COOP LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, Mr. Rajiv
Ranjan Pathak, Advs.

versus

RAMESH CHANDER BAWARespondent

Through: None.

(12)

+ LPA 439/2010
NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMER FED OF INDIA
LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Aditya Kumar, Mr.
Shantanu Kumar, Mr. Parv
Verma and Mr. Ish Chopra,
Advs.

versus

RAJ MANGAL PRASADRespondent

Through: None.

(13)

+ LPA 577/2012 and CM APPL. 17697/2012
DELHI INTEGRATED MULTI-MODAL TRANSIT SYSTEM
LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Navet, Mr. Rajat
Rana, Mr. Shashi Kant, Advs.

versus

RAKESH AGGARWALRespondent

Through: Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Mr. P.
Rohit Ram, Mr. Sanyam Jain,
Ms. Khushboo Singhal, Ms.
Mishra Divya Santosh, Advs.



(14)

+ LPA 578/2012
DELHI INTEGRATED MULTI-MODAL TRANSIT SYSTEM
LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Navet, Mr. Rajat
Rana, Mr. Shashi Kant, Advs.

versus

SACHIN SAPRARespondent

Through: Mr. Rohan Thawani, Mr. Pratul
Pratap Singh, Ms. Maryam
Junaid, Advs.

(15)

+ LPA 148/2015, CM APPL. 4820/2015 and CM APPL.
4822/2015

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PVT LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul Batra, Mr. Kundan
Kumar Mishra, Advs.

versus

HATIM ALI & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Hardik Jain and
Mr. Rachit Sharma, Advs.

(16)

+ LPA 206/2015, CM APPL. 6533/2015 and CM APPL.
6535/2015

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT & VEGETABLE PVT LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

ASEEM TAKYARRespondent

Through: None.

(17)

+ LPA 208/2015 and CM APPL. 6624/2015

SUBHASH CHANDRA AGRAWALAppellant

Through: Ms. Suroor Mander, Ms.
Sehrish Jafri, Advs.

versus

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER COOPERATIVE LTD &
ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv.



with Mr. Divyam Nandrajog,
Ms. Ankita Singh, Mr. Dhruv
Kaushik, Advs. for R-1 with
Mr. Avi Dharendra, Law
Officer IFFCO.

Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-2.

(18)

+ LPA 299/2015, CM APPL. 27203/2026, CM APPL.
27204/2026

DR M HAROON SIDDIQUIAppellant

Through: Ms. Suroor Mander & Mr.
Kartik Rajpurohit, Advs.

versus

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER COOPERATIVE
LIMITED & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Divyam Nandrajog,
Ms. Ankita Singh, Mr. Dhruv
Kaushik, Advs. for R-1 with
Mr. Avi Dharendra, Law
Officer IFFCO.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for R-2
and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **24.04.2026**

1. List on 22.05.2026.
2. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 24, 2026/s.godara/hr